## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTFC Capital Corporation as Administrative Agent		08/23/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Open Support Systems LLC
Street Address:	800 Westchester Ave.
City:	Rye Brook
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10573
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

Name:	Broadview Networks, Inc.
Street Address:	800 Westchester Ave.
City:	Rye Brook
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10573
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

Name:	Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc. f/n/a Coaxicom, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Westchester Ave	
City:	Rye Brook	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10573	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2494916	BROADVIEW NETWORKS

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0379

Registration Number:	2559668	
Registration Number:	2486260	BROADSPEED
Registration Number:	2828186	BROADVIEWNET.COM
Registration Number:	2832291	SMART3
Registration Number:	2841866	OPENNET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore
Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4637

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher Dore		
Signature:	/Christopher Dore/	
Date:	09/08/2006	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=TM Release 2#page1.tif source=TM Release 2#page2.tif source=TM Release 2#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0380

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Release"), is granted and conveyed as of this \_23^d day of August, 2006, by NTFC Capital Corporation as Administrative Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc., formerly known as Coaxicom, Inc., Broadview Networks, Inc. and Open Support System LLC (the "Credit Parties").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain patent and trademark security agreement, dated as of October 10, 2000, by and between the Credit Parties and the Agent, among others ("Patent and Trademark Security Agreement"), the Credit Parties have granted a security interest in certain of its tangible and intangible personal property, including, but not limited to, the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, together with any applications for federal registration or federal registrations therefor (collectively, the "Released Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was filed on behalf of Agent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 18, 2000, at Reel/Frame 2165/0933, 2165/0941 and 2166/0001 to evidence the security interest granted to Agent thereunder;

WHEREAS, Credit Parties have requested that Agent: (a) terminates and release the liens and interests of Agent in the Released Trademarks; and (b) execute and deliver evidence of such termination and release for filing in the Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Credit Parties have satisfied and fulfilled all of the Obligations, and the parties seek to make a record of Agent's release and reassignments to Obligor of any and all of its security interests in the Released Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes, as of August 23, 2006, its security interests in the Released Trademarks. Agent specifically acknowledges that its security interests in the Released Trademarks are no longer in force.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003387 FRAME: 0381 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

	NTFC Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent  By:  Name:    IloBERT NOTEN     SVP
STATE OF CT ) ) ss: COUNTY OF FAMELE )	
to be known, who, being by me duly	August, 2006, before me personally appeared Rebertiether, y sworn, did depose and say that he/she is a Capital Corporation, the Agent described in and which executed
	May Maletallan Notary Public # 133484 exp-11-30-07
[Notarial Seal]	

# EXHIBIT A

## **U.S. Trademark Registrations**

# Registered U.S. Trademarks

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Owner</u>
Broadview Networks	2,494,916	10/02/2001	Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc.
Eye Design (logo)	2,559,668	04/09/2002	Broadview Networks, Inc.
Broadspeed	2,486,260	09/04/2001	Broadview Networks, Inc.
Broadviewnet.com	2,828,186	03/30/2004	Broadview Networks Holdings, Inc.
Smart3	2,832,291	04/13/2004	Broadview Networks, Inc.
OPENnet	2,841,866	05/11/2004	Open Support Systems, LLC

**RECORDED: 09/08/2006**